



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No. 1777 of 2011

Nari @ Nrusingha Khilar & Others* *Petitioners

Mr. Bidyadhar Manasingh, Advocate

-versus-

State of Orissa & Others* *Opp. Parties

Mr. Sarathi Jyoti Mohanty,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

02.02.2026

Order No.

(Through hybrid Mode)

- 20.
1. As per order dated 19.06.2025, requisites by Registered Post / Speed Post with AD was to be filed within three working days.
 2. Office note indicates that the requisites have not been filed.
 3. Mr. Bidyadhar Manasingh, learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that he has filed fresh requisites for issue of notice to the Opposite Party No. 2 by Speed Post with AD today.
 4. Office to proceed.
 5. List this case on 16.03.2026 along with postal tracking report.
 6. In the meanwhile, Registry shall call for a report from the learned Court below regarding status of the case.

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge