



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMC No. 1777 of 2011

*Nari @ Nrusingha Khilar and
Others*

.....

Petitioners

Mr. Bidyadhar Manasingh, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and Another

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. Amitav Pradhan, ASC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

24.03.2026

Order No.

24.

(Through hybrid mode)

1. On 17.03.2026, the matter had been adjourned to 24.03.2026 and it had been observed that further adjournment shall not be granted. However, on 24.03.2026, the prayer of Mr. Mansingh, learned counsel for the petitioner for adjournment was allowed and the matter was adjourned to today.
2. Today, when the matter is taken up, he again prays for an adjournment citing personal difficulty.
3. In view of the number of adjournments which has been granted in the case and as the case is of the year 2011, it is made clear that further adjournment will not be granted.
4. Even if Mr. Mansingh, learned counsel for the petitioner does not appear in the case, the case will be disposed of by this Court by perusing the materials on record and hearing the learned State Counsel.
5. List this matter on 22.04.2026.

Subhalaxmi

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge